Wes Moore, Governor

iller, Lt. G
Maryland _ Paul . Wiedefeld, Chtrmar
_ Transportat|0n Board Members:

S H Dontae Carroll Cynthia D. Penny-Ardinger
M DTA A Uth O rlty William H. Cox, Jr. Jeffrey S. Rosen
W. Lee Gaines, Jr. Samuel D. Snead, MCP, MA

Mario J. Gangemi, P.E.  John F. von Paris

Bruce Gartner, Executive Director

MDTA BOARD SUMMARY SHEET

SUBJECT: 1-95 Express Toll Lanes
Calendar Year 2025 Holiday Schedule

DATE: November 21, 2024

PREPARED BY: Melissa Williams, Director
Division of Planning and Program Development

PURPOSE
To update the MDTA Board on the approved calendar year 2025 holiday schedule for the 1-95
Express Toll Lanes. The schedule will also be used for the ICC.

SUMMARY

As part of the MDTA Board approved tolling plan for the 1-95 Express Toll Lanes, the MDTA
Board established that the MDTA Executive Director would approve a holiday schedule which
resets the toll schedule on certain holidays to a Saturday or Sunday toll schedule based on traffic
patterns for the holiday. This approval occurs each December for the upcoming calendar year
and is shared with the MDTA Board at their December meeting.

ANALYSIS
See the attached Approved I-95 Express Toll Lanes Calendar Year 2025 Holiday Schedule.

ATTACHMENTS
Approved 1-95 Express Toll Lanes Calendar Year 2025 Holiday Schedule
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ETL Holiday Toll Pricing Schedule CY 2025
Holiday Date Weekday Pricing Period
Schedule
New Year’s Day January 1 Wednesday Sunday
Birthday of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. | January 20 Monday Sunday
Presidents’ Day February 19 Wednesday | Weekday
Memorial Day May 26 Monday Saturday
Juneteenth National Independence Day | June 19 Thursday Weekday
Independence Day July 4 Friday Saturday
Labor Day September 1 Monday Sunday
Columbus Day October 13 Monday Weekday
Thanksgiving Day November 27 | Thursday Saturday
American Indian Heritage Day November 28 | Friday Sunday
Christmas December 25 | Thursday Sunday
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